ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. WONG Chi Shing had failed to comply with the Regulation 19(1) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. WONG Chi Shing, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W107549), on or about 8 November 2019, failed to certify the fixed electrical installation at Switch room, G/F, Yuen May Building, 21 Castle Peak Road, Yuen Long, New Territories after completion of the electrical work and before it was energized for use.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. WONG Chi Shing.

27 January 2023

CHU Kei-ming, Barry for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services